THE DATASHEET OF
MAX3514EEP
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX3514/MAX3516/MAX3517 programmable-gain
amplifiers are designed for use in CATV upstream
applications. The MAX3514/MAX3517 drive up to
+61dBmV (QPSK) into a 75Ω load when driven with a

EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
Ordering Information
SPI is a trademark of Motorola Corp.
DOCSIS/EuroDOCSIS/OpenCable are trademarks of
CableLabs.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-
PACKAGE
MAX3514EEP -40°C to +85°C 20 QSOP
MAX3514EEP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 QSOP
MAX3516EUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP-EP*
MAX3516EUP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP-EP*
MAX3517EEP -40°C to +85°C 20 QSOP
MAX3517EEP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 QSOP
Typical Operating Circuit appears at end of data sheet.
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
*EP = Exposed paddle.
+Denotes lead-free package.
M
A
X
3
5
1
4
/M
A
X
3
5
1
6
/M
A
X
3
5
1
7
Upstream CATV Amplifiers
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—MAX3514/MAX3516/MAX3517
(Typical operating circuit; VCC = +4.75V to +5.25V, VGND = 0, TXEN = SHDN =  high, TA = -40°C to +85°C. Typical parameters are at
VCC = +5V, TA = +25°C, unless otherwise specified.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to